

ITEM NO.27

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14322/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8203/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8264/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8283/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8297/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8298/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8720/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8742/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8637/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8679/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8127/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8196/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8209/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8265/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8271/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8273/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8282/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8441/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8443/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8675/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8746/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8747/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8764/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8766/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8768/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8769/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8770/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8773/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8775/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8810/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7774/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7778/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7779/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7781/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7782/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7783/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7785/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7788/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7789/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7790/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7937/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7938/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7939/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7940/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7941/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7943/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7947/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7949/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7950/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7951/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 7962/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8001/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8002/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8003/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8005/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8050/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8063/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 6469/2019 13-09-2019 in WPC No. 8267/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHALAD ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.96335/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16220/2020 (XIV)

(with applns. for condonation of delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 17489/2020 (XIV)

(with applns. for condonation of delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 19618/2020 (XIV)

(with applns. for condonation of delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11727/2020 (XIV)

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11679/2020 (XIV)

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 19905/2020 (XIV)

(with applns. for condonation of delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 12110/2020 (XIV)

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11603/2020 (XIV)

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 12597/2020 (XIV)

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11924/2020 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 11663/2020 (XIV)

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 13066/2020 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 11899/2020 (XIV)

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 26590/2020 (XIV)

(with applns. for condonation of delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 12-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banarjee, ASG
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv
Mr. Varun Chug, Adv
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj V George, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR

Mr. O. P Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for Respondent Nos.1 to 58 list the matters
after two weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master