

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11910/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-01-2020 in WPC No.469/2020 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX HC/GD SURENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

WITH

Diary No(s).15756/2021 (XIV)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s).15694/2021 (XIV)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 16-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, Ld.ASG.
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in SLP(C)No.11910/2021.

Issue notice both on the application(s) for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition(s) in SLP(C)Diary Nos.15756 & 15694 of 2021.

Tag with SLP(C)Diary No.19614/2020.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER