

ITEM NO.41 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8721/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2019 in WPC No. 13133/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHAKARAN

Respondent(s)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8728/2021 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 8126/2021 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No. 8729/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 4216/2021 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 10921/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 11738/2020 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 7523/2021 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 5269/2021 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 10923/2021 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 10922/2021 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 8874/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 8726/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 8936/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 7960/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 8722/2021 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 6694/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)
permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No. 7392/2021 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 8723/2021 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 5750/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 6858/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)
permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No. 8724/2021 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 7553/2021 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 7136/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 8683/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 8700/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 8725/2021 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 6440/2021 (XIV)
SLP(C) No. 8727/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 3766/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 12030/2021 (XIV)
(With applns. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,
exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional
documents/facts/annexures)

SLP(C) No. 12031/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11048/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11419/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11019/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 15700/2021 (XIV)
(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 15702/2021 (XIV)
(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

Diary No(s). 15705/2021 (XIV)
(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11568/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11532/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 15712/2021 (XIV)
(IA No. 91684/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

Diary No(s). 15713/2021 (XIV)
(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 15714/2021 (XIV)
(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11682/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11700/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11542/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11681/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 15751/2021 (XIV)
(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 15753/2021 (XIV)
(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 15759/2021 (XIV)
(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 15697/2021 (XIV)
(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment)

Date : 16-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Subhangi Tuli, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Gaurav Singh, AOR

Mr. O.P Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr. Renjith B.Marar, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N.Kaimal. AOR
Mr. Biju Vigneswar, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Santosh, Adv.
Mr. Arun Poomulli, Adv.
Ms. Meera M., Adv.
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the month of October, 2021.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master