

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16442/2021
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2021
in WPC No.402/2021 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX. HC/GD VIRENDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.16065/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.16179/2021 (XIV)

Date : 29-10-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since similar matters (Diary No.14322/2020 etc.) are being
dealt with by a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice L.
Nageswara Rao, the Registry is directed to place the matter before
the appropriate Court after seeking requisite directions from the
Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER