

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).26986/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2019 in WPC No.10669/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.160858/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.160859/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20257/2021 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgt)

Date : 05-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Gordia Divan, ASG
Mr. Om Prakash Shukla, Adv
Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 24.01.2022.

Tag with SLP(C)N0.8721/2021.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master