

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19129/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2021 in WPC No. 1784/2021 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149720/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 42/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.469/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26989/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151481/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.151482/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-01-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi G. Divan, ASG
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) D. No. 14322 of 2020.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DY. REGISTRAR