

ITEM NO.12

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 377-378/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-02-2021 in WPC No. 1513/2021 05-02-2021 in CMA No. 4335/2021 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN RAM

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 370/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.3759/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 491/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.5173/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 381/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.3926/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 959/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.10335/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 07-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Ld. ASG
Mr. Gibran Naushad, Adv
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with CA Nos.1625-1627/2021 etc. on

25.02.2022.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master