

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5580/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2021
in WPC No.1793/2021 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgt)

Date : 06-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Madhvi Divan, Ld ASG
Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv
Mr. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13.05.2022.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Assistant Registrar